Forward Service Corporation

ABR Employment Services

STAFF DIRECTORY
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August 2003

FSC Corporate Office

3116 International Lane

Madison, WI 53704

Phone: (608) 244-3526

Phone: (800) 362-5874

Fax: (608) 244-6273

Marcia Christiansen

CEO

Office.………(608) 268-2251 ex. 251

Cell……………(608) 358-8148
mchri@fsc-corp.org

Lisa Omen

CPO

Office.………(608) 268-2253 ex. 253

Cell….…………(608) 358-8257

lomen@fsc-corp.org

Laura Heise

CFO

Office.………(608) 268-2258 ex. 258

Cell………(608) 628-3665

lheis@fsc-corp.org

Matt Ackermann

Accounting Manager

Office………….(608) 268-2260 ex. 260

macke@fsc-corp.org
Rita Engfer

Executive Assistant/HR Coordinator

Office………….(608) 268-2252 ex. 252

Fax:…………….(608) 244-1633

Cell…………….(608) 358-8240

rengf@fsc-corp.org

Rachel Meier

Grant Accountant

Office…………(608) 268-2254 ex 254

rmeie@fsc-corp.org
Tom Prete

Regional Supervisor

Office……….…(608) 268-2256 ex. 256

Cell…………….(608) 358-8239

tpret@fsc-corp.org



Rose Prochazka

Regional Supervisor

Office…….……(608) 268-2255 ex. 255

Cell…………….(608) 358-8247

rproc@fsc-corp.org

Tim Roberts

IS Specialist

Office…….……(608) 268-2259 ex. 259

Cell…………….(608) 358-8248

tdrobe@fsc-corp.org

Nanc(y) Schmit

Operations Assistant

Office…….……(608) 244-3526 ex. 200

nschm@fsc-corp.org

Rebecca Swartz

Regional Supervisor

Office…….……(608) 268-2257 

rswar@fsc-corp.org

ABR Corporate Staff

3116 International Lane

Madison, WI 53704

Phone: (608) 244-3526

Phone: (800) 362-5874

Fax: (608) 244-6273

Marcia Christiansen

CEO

Office.………(608) 268-2251 ex. 251

Cell……………(608) 358-8148
mchri@fsc-corp.org

Jim McNett

Operations Manager

Office.………..(608) 268-2266 ex. 266

Cell….…………(608) 358-1177

jmcne@fsc-corp.org
Laura Heise

CFO

Office.………..(608) 268-2258 ex. 258

Cell………(608) 628-3665
lheis@fsc-corp.org

Matt Brager

Accounting Manager

Office………….(608) 268-2267 ex. 267

mbrag@fsc-corp.org

Leslie Berres

Operations Coordinator

Office…………(608) 268-2268 ex. 268

lberres@abrjobs.com
Dan Morse

Sales Manager

Office………….(608) 268-2269 ex. 269

dmorse@abrjobs.com

Rita Engfer

Executive Assistant/HR Coordinator

Office……….….(608) 268-2252 ex. 252

Fax:………….……….…(608) 244-1633

Cell………….………….(608) 358-8240

rengf@fsc-corp.org


Rachel Meier

Accountant

Office…………(608) 268-2254 ex. 254

rmeie@fsc-corp.org
Tim Roberts

IS Specialist

Office………….(608) 268-2259 ex. 259

Cell…………………….(608) 358-8248

tdrobe@fsc-corp.org

Nanc(y) Schmit

Operations Assistant

Office……….…(608) 244-3526 ex. 200

nschm@fsc-corp.org

Central Wisconsin Offices

Central WI Office Cell Phone (Red Car): (608) 358-8244

Lisa Falduto

W-2 Program Manager

Office   (715) 422-4603

Cell  (608) 358-8243

lfalduto@forwardservice.org

	Adams County Job Center


190 S. Main St.

P.O. Box 158

Adams, WI  53910

Phone: (608) 339-9559

Fax: (608) 339-6170

Tom Tyne

Employer Relations Specialist

Office…………(608) 339-9559

ttyne@co.adams.wi.us

	Portage County Job Center


1001 Maple Bluff Rd., Ste. #1

Stevens Point, WI  54481

Phone: (715) 345-5325

Fax: (715) 345-5298

fscstpt@coredcs.com

Ong Yang

Refugee Specialist

Office…………(715) 345-5325

oyang@forwardservice.org
Tania Hamus

WtW

Office…………(715) 345-5325

hamus@forwardservice.org
Richard Harris

W to W Case Manager

Office…………(715) 345-5325

rharris@forwardservice.org

	Wisconsin Rapids Job Center


2821 8th St. South

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

Phone: (715)422-4603

Fax: (715) 422-4715

Lisa Falduto
Program Manager

Office…………(715) 422-4603

lfalduto@forwardservice.org

Suzanne Ankenbrandt

Youth and Adult Employment Specialist - ORR

Office…………(715) 422-4604

sankenbr@forwardservice.org

Tania Hamus

Employment Specialist-Youth and Adult Workforce

Office:………...(715) 422-4601

hamus@forwardservice.org

Ong Yang

Refugee Specialist

Office…………(715) 422-4600

oyang@forwardservice.org

Carole Milkey
Resource Specialist

Office……….(715) 422-4601

camilkey@forwardservice.org

	Marshfield Job Center


300 S. Peach Ave.

Peachtree Office Park

Marshfield, WI  54449

Phone: (715) 384-0073

Fax: (715) 387-6388

Kay Schaefer

Employer Relations Specialist

Office…………(715) 384-0073

kschaefer@forwardservice.org

Waushara County Job Center

205 E. Main St.

P.O. Box 530

Wautoma, WI  54982

Phone: (920) 787-3338

Fax: (920) 787-7873

Anita Ostergard

Program Manager

Office…………(920) 787-3338

aostergard@wausharacojobcenter.org
Elisa Zuniga

Resource Associate

Office…………(920) 787-3338

ezuniga@wausharacojobcenter.org

Linda Palacios

Office………(920) 787-3338
lpalacios@wausharacojobcenter.org

Dane County Job Center

1819 Aberg Ave., Suite D

Madison, WI  53704

Phone: (608) 242-7404

Fax: (608) 242-7405

Cell: (608) 358-8229; (608) 358-8230; (608) 358-8231; (608) 358-8232

Chris Brockel

Program Manager

Office…………(608) 242-7422

Cell……...(608) 358-8249

chris.brockel@fsc-dane.org

Kathy DiSantis

Operations Manager

Office……(608) 242-4556

kathy.disantis@fsc-dane.org

Laura Fenton

Office Support Specialist

Office……(608) 242-7404

laura.fenton@fsc-dane.org

Carrie Gaulin

Intensive Case Manager

Office……(608) 242-4540

carrie.gaulin@fsc-dane.org

Donna Healy

Community Resource Specialist

Office….…(608) 242-4580

donna.healy@fsc-dane.org

Melissa Manion

Community Resource Specialist

Office……(608) 242-4544

melissa.manion@fsc-dane.org

Leah Hubred

Community Resource Specialist 

Office…….(608) 242-7418

leah.hubred@fsc-dane.org

Jzong Thao

Intensive Case Manager

Office…….(608) 242-7492

jzong.thao@fsc-dane.org

Denise Vogel

Community Resource Specialist

Office…….(608) 242-7424

denise.vogel@fsc-dane.org

Diane Voth

Community Resource Team Leader

Office…….(608) 242-4541

diane.voth@fsc-dane.org

Andre Bernard
Learnfare Case Manager

Office:…(608) 242-4543

andre.bernard@fsc-dane.org

Arthur Morgan

Youth Case Manager

Office      (608) 242-4546

arthur.morgan@fsc-dane.org

Lydia Natera
Customer Support Specialist
Office…….(608) 242-4542

Lydia.natera@fsc-dane.org

Career Expectation Center-Dane County Job Center

1819 Aberg Ave., Suite D

Madison, WI  53704

Phone: (608) 242-7404

Fax: (608) 242-7405

Richard Bryant

ABE Instructor

Office…….(608) 245-8937

richard.bryant@fsc-dane.org

Jeff Burkhart

Occupational Skills Trainer

Office…….(608) 245-8956

jeff.burkhart.@fsc-dane.org

Theresa Drury

Workshop Facilitator

Office……(608) 245-5377

theresa.drury@fsc-dane.org

Sherri Durant

Workshop Facilitator

Office…….(608) 245-8945

sherri.durant@fsc-dane.org

Karen Fisher

Workshop Facilitator

Office…....(608) 245-5378

karen.fisher@fsc-dane.org

Barbie Fye

Workshop Team Leader

Office…….(608) 245-8946

barbie.fye@fsc-dane.org

Kelly Luskey

ABE Instructor

Office…….(608) 245-8938

kelly.luskey@fsc-dane.org

Deidre Robinson

Occupational Skills Trainer

Office……...(608) 245-8971

deidre.robinson@fsc-dane.org

Carol Zamzow

Occupational Skills Trainer

Office……..(608) 245-8944

carol.zamzow@fsc-dane.org
Marquette County Job Center

15 West St.

P.O. Box 99

Montello, WI  53949

Phone: (608) 297-7550

Fax: (608) 297-2148

Diane Grzes

Employer Relations Specialist/Job Center Coord.

Office…………(608) 297-7550

dgrzes@co.marquette.wi.us

Becky King

Fiscal/Clerical Assistant

Office…………(608) 297-7550

bking@co.marquette.wi.us


Mary Reading

Customer Service Specialist 

Office………….(608) 297-7550

mreading@co.marquette.wi.us
Florence County W-2

501 Lake Ave.

P.O. Box 232

Florence, WI  54121

Phone: (715) 528-4251

Fax: (715) 528-5956

Cell Phone: (608) 358-8254

	Cheryl Neuens

W-2 Program Manager

FEP

Office…………(715) 528-4251

cneuens@florencewi.net


Nancy Pellegrini

WIA Case Manager/FEP

Office……………..….(715) 528-4251

jobcenter@florencewi.net


Art Spera

WI/ WAA Case Manager

Office……………..….(715) 528-4251
fscjobs@florencewi.net

Kewaunee County Job Center/W-2 Agency

PO Box 184

915 Second Street

Kewaunee, WI  54216

Phone: (920) 388-5755

Fax: (920) 388-5757

Cell Phone: (920) 540-6413

	Renee Koenig

W-2 Program Manager

Office…………(920) 388-5755

Cell…………(920) 540-6413

kewjobs@itol.com


Tressa Coopman

Case Manager/FEP


Office…(920) 388-5755

kewjobs@itol.com

tressa.kcjc@itol.com


Jodi Vandervest

Case Manager

Office…...(920) 388-5755

kewjobs@itol.com

jodi.kcjc@itol.com

Danielle DeJardine
Administrative Assistant

Office…...(920) 388-5755

danielle.kcjc@itol.com

Green Bay Job Center

325 N. Roosevelt

Green Bay, WI  54301

Phone: (920) 448-6460

Fax: (920) 448-6465

Jennifer Allen

Housing Case Manager

Office…….(920) 448-6460 ex 296
jenniferal@new-jobcenter.org

Manitowoc County Job Center

3733 Dewey St.

Manitowoc, WI  54220

Phone: (920) 683-2888

Fax: (920) 683-2850

	Rose Ebert

W-2 Program Manager

Office…………(920) 683-2867

Cell Phone…………(920) 540-6099

roseebert@co.manitowoc.wi.us


Michelle Shea


Client Services Specialist

Office……………………...(920) 683-2865

Michelleshea@co.manitowoc.wi.us

Linae Modesto-Haefele

WIA Youth Specialist

Office……………………..(920) 683-2885

linae.haefele@gotoltc.edu


Sandra Schwartz

Customer Service CoordinatorReceptionist

Office……………………..(920) 683-2888

sandra.schwartz@gotoltc.edu

	NORTH CENTRAL


Rhinelander Office  (Oneida County)

Northern Advantage Job Center

RiverWalk Centre 

100 West Keenan Street

Rhinelander, WI  54501

Phone: (715) 365-1500

Fax: (715) 365-7848

	Nancy Burns

W-2 and Other Program Manager

Office…………..……(715) 365-7832

Cell Phone………(715) 358-8235

burnsna@newnorth.net


	W-2/WIA Programs


Serena Adler

WIA Youth Coordinator

Office…………(715) 365-7820

sadler@newnorth.net
Mary Ann Andel

Office Support Specialist

Office…………(715) 365-7834

mandel@newnorth.net

Lori Hallas

Housing Case Manager

Office…………(715) 365-7842

lhallas@newnorth.net

Joan Hartmann

WIA Team Leader

Office…………(715) 365-7824

hartmjo@newnorth.net

Carla Hartwig

Financial and Employment Planner

Office…………(715) 365-7812

chartwig@newnorth.net

Jacci Hauser

Program Assistant

Office…………(715) 365-1500

jhauser@newnorth.net

Penny Huffman

Housing Case Manager

Office…………(715) 365-7844

phuffman@newnorth.net

Gena Lambert

WIA/WAA Program Coordinator

Office…………(715) 365-7814

glambert@newnorth.net

Pamela Nowak

Team Leader

Office…………(715) 365-7828

nowakpa@newnorth.net

Ruth Sachse

Community Programs Team Leader

Office…………(715) 365-7830

rsachse@newnorth.net

Jenni Sackett

FEP Case Manager

Office…………(715) 365-7816

jsackett@newnorth.net

Kim Satterfield

W-2 Team Leader

Office…………(715) 365-7822

Cell................... (715) 358-8237

satterf@newnorth.net

Jackie Schmieder

WTW Case Manager/Resource Specialist

Office…………(715) 365-7818

jschmied@newnorth.net
Forest County W-2 Office  /  TrANS Office

200 E. Madison

P.O. Box 414

Crandon, WI 54520

Phone: (715) 478-5490
Fax: (715) 478-5498

Cell Phone: (608) 358-8238

Mary Sue Engebretson

Resource Specialist/Program Assistant

Office…………(715) 478-5490

fscfjobs@newnorth.net



Kathy Tupper

Financial and Employment Planner

Office…………(715) 478-5490

ktupper@newnorth.net

Mole Lake TrANS Office

10930 Cty Hwy M

PO Box 118

Crandon, WI  54520

Phone……(715) 478-7633

FAX (715) 478-7633

Kimberly Kircher

TrANS Coordinator

Office................(715) 478-7633

kkircher@newnorth.net

Langlade County Employment and Training Center - Antigo

312 East Forrest Avenue

Antigo, WI  54409 

Phone: (715) 623-2117      Fax: (715) 623-4329

Heather Gryskiewicz

Financial and Employment Planner

Office……..…(715) 623-2117 ex. 3

heatherg_656@hotmail.com

Kathy Kloes
Thomas Radtke

Adult Case Manager/WIA & WAA Program

Office………….(715) 623-2117 ex. 2

radtke62@hotmail.com
Financial and Employment Planner

Office…………..(715) 623-2117 ex. 5

kathykloes@hotmail.com

Vilas County W-2

102 North Main St., P.O. Box 303

Eagle River, WI  54521

Phone: (715) 479-5175
Fax: (715) 479-1947

Kathleen Holtorp

Resource Specialist/ Program Assistant

Office…………………(715) 479-5175

fscvjobs@newnorth.net

Jean Koranda

Financial and Employment Planner

Office………………..(715) 479-5175

koranda@newnorth.net

Oconto County Job Center

1201 Main St.

P.O. Box 407

Oconto, WI  54153-0407

Phone: (920) 834-4621

Fax: (920) 834-5986

	Stacey Crease

W-2 Program Manager/

Job Center Coordinator

Office…………(920) 834-4621 ex. 109

staceycrease@newcap.org


Patti Treptow

Work and Training Programs Coordinator

Office………(920) 834-4621 ex. 105

patriciagibson@newcap.org

Kathy Murphy

Intake Specialist

Office……(920) 834-4621 ex.140

kathy.murphy@co.oconto.wi.us



Rock County Job Center

1900 Center Ave.

Janesville, WI  53546

Phone: (608) 741-3400

Fax: (608) 741-3592

Cell Phones: (608) 436-0878 or (608) 436-0885

Gweneth Schuyler

Program Manager

Office…………(608) 741-3593

Cell Phone…………(608) 436-0909

schuyler@co.rock.wi.us
Jerry Aubry

Employment Retention Specialist

Office……...(608) 741-3602

aubry@co.rock.wi.us

Ada Conner

Employment Retention Specialist

Office……...(608) 741-3647

aconner@co.rock.wi.us

Mary C. Davenport

Operations Coordinator

Office……(608) 741-3597

davenpor@co.rock.wi.us


Ken Denio

Workshop Facilitator

Office……(608) 741-3595

denio@co.rock.wi.us
Jeff Hoyt

Work Experience Coordinator

Office……(608) 741-3606

hoyt@co.rock.wi.us

Kathy King

Client Services Specialist

Office……(608) 741-3603

king@co.rock.wi.us


Sara Koch

Employment Retention Specialist

Office……(608) 741-3521

koch@co.rock.wi.us

Alice Lockwood

Employer Relations Specialist

Office……...(608) 741-3604

lockwood@co.rock.wi.us

Harold Luther

Employer Relations Specialist

Office……..(608) 741-3605

luther@co.rock.wi.us

Shawano County Job Center

707 E. Elizabeth Street

Shawano, WI  54166

Phone: (715) 526-4707

Fax: (715) 526-2519

	Sarah Bartz

Program Manager

Office…………(715) 526-4715

Cell………(608) 358-8233

jobsarah@co.shawano.wi.us


Tami Kallies

Financial and Employment Planner

Office…….(715).526-4783

jobtami@co.shawano.wi.us

Robyn Shingler

WIA/WAA Case Manager

Office……(715) 524-2923

jobrobyn@co.shawano.wi.us

Talent Search/Upward Bound

	Joy Ebben

Regional Manager

Upward Bound & Educational TS Director

Office (Rhinelander)…(715) 365-7840

Cell………….(608) 358-8241

Fax…………(715) 365-7848

trio@newnorth.net


	Talent Search/

Upward Bound

Rhinelander Office


River Walk Centre,

100 West Keenan Street

Rhinelander, WI  54501

Phone: (715) 365-1500

Fax: (715) 365-7848

Joy Ebben

Regional Manager

Upward Bound & Educational Talent Search Director

Office…….(715) 365-7840

Cell…….…(608) 368-8241

trio@newnorth.net

Julie Emmerich

Upward Bound Instructor

Office……(715) 365-7836

fscub@newnorth.net

Marlene Stelter

Talent Search Teacher

Office…….(715) 365-7838

Cell ………(608) 628-0288

	


Upward Bound-Central




205 East Main Street 

P.O. Box 530

Wautoma, WI  54982

Phone: (920) 787-5937

Fax: (920) 787-7873

Carie Schiesl

Upward Bound Assistant Director

Office…….(920) 787-5937

Cell……….(920) 540-7538

ubcentral@vbe.com

	
Educational Talent Search/

Upward Bound North-Crandon


106 S. Lake Ave.

Crandon, WI  54520

Phone: (715) 478-5480

Fax: (715) 478-5488

Pat Radtke

Educational Talent Search Assistant Director

Office……...(715) 478-5480

Cell………..(608) 358-8252

ts@newnorth.net

Tara Urbach

Talent Search Program Instructor

Office…….(715) 365-7838
Lynn Warning
Technology Director

Office……...(715) 478-5480

ets@newnorth.net

Trudi Wesemann

Upward Bound Assistant Director

Office……..(715) 478-5480

ubnorth@newnorth.net

	Upward Bound-East


Shawano County Job Center

707 East Elizabeth Street

Shawano, WI  54166

Phone: (715) 526-4755

Fax: (715) 526-2519

Michael Thielke

Upward Bound Assistant Director

Office……...(715) 526-4756

Cell………..(608) 358-8251

ubeast@frontiernet.net
Sarah Kriebich

Upward Bound Instructor

Office……(715) 526-4755

ubeast@frontiernet.net

	

Upward Bound-West




509 Roundhouse Road

Spooner, WI  54801

Phone: (715) 635-4547

Fax: (715) 635-4621

Julie A. Zaloudek

Upward Bound Instructor

Office……...(715) 635-4547

Cell ……….(608) 358-9305

ubwest@centurytel.net
ABR OFFICES

	Appleton Office


4010 West Spencer Street,

Suite 100

Appleton, WI  54914

Phone: (920) 830-1181

Fax: (920) 830-1183

appleton@abrjobs.com

	Green Bay Office


2685 West Mason Street,

Suite C

Green Bay, WI  54303

Phone: (920) 592-9393

Phone: 1-800-491-9933

Fax: (920) 592-9395

greenbay@abrjobs.com

Vicki Perron

Branch Manager

Office……(920) 592-9393

vperron@abrjobs.com

Danielle Green

Staffing Coordinator

Office……(920) 592-9393

dgreen@abrjobs.com
Kim Felton 

Staffing Assistant

Office ……(920) 592-9393

kfelton@abrjobs.com

	Ernie Harley


Area Manager,

 Northeast Wisconsin

421 South Military Avenue

Green Bay, WI  54303

Phone: (920) 965-4502

Fax: (920) 965-1660

Cell: (920) 540-7615

eharley@abrjobs.com



	
La Crosse Office


1507 Losey Boulevard, S.

La Crosse, WI  54601

Phone: (608) 782-9700

Fax: (608) 784-7143

lacrosse@abrjobs.com

Gary Frahm

Branch Manager

Office……(608) 782-9700

gfrahm@abrjobs.com

Wendy Shepard

Staffing Coordinator

Office……(608) 782-9700

wshepard@abrjobs.com

David Stapleton

Account Coordinator

Office……(608) 782-9700

dstapleton@abrjobs.com

	Madison Office


3120 International Lane

Madison, WI  53704

Phone: (608) 244-7095

Fax: (608) 268-3610

Trudi Mayer

Branch Manager

Office……(608) 268-2270

tmayer@abrjobs.com

Heather Marr

Account Coordinator

Office……(608) 268-2272

hmarr@abrjobs.com

Carrie Dushenski

Staffing Coordinator

Office……(608) 268-2271

cdushenski@abrjobs.com

	Sturgeon Bay Office


57 North 12th Avenue

Sturgeon Bay, WI  54235

Phone: (920) 743-4543

Fax: (920) 743-4067

sturgeonbay@abrjobs.com
Lisa Boettcher

Staffing Coordinator

Office…..(920) 743-4543

lboettcher@abrjobs.com




	
Manitowoc Office


1011 Washington Street,

Suite 1

Manitowoc, WI  54220

Phone: (920) 684-8324

Fax: (920) 684-8180

manitowoc@abrjobs.com

Kristin M. Kracaw

Branch Manager

Office……(920) 684-8324

kkracaw@abrjobs.com

Kim Moddie

Staffing Coordinator

Office……(920) 684-8324

kmoddie@abrjobs.com

Trista Zemba

Staffing Coordinator

Office…….(920) 684-8324

tzemba@abrjobs.com

	
Schofield Office


1521 Metro Drive,

Unit 204

Schofield, WI  54476

Phone: (715) 355-7711

Fax: (715) 355-4486

schofield@abrjobs.com

Carol Howard

Branch Manager

Office……(715) 355-7711

choward@abrjobs.com

Janice King -Nelson

Account Coordinator

Office……(715) 355-7711

jking@abrjobs.com
Renee Grul

Staffing Coordinator

Office……(715) 355-7711

rgrul@abrjobs.com

	Stevens Point Office


2813 Post Road

Stevens Point, WI  54481

Phone: (715) 344-7146

Fax: (715) 344-0119

stevenspoint@abrjobs.com

Lisa Sobczak

Branch Manager

Office………(715) 344-7146

lsobczak@abrjobs.com

Heather Engebretson

Staffing Coordinator

Office………(715) 344-7146

hengebretson@abrjobs.com
Leah Titus

Staffing Coordinator

Office………(715) 344-7146

ltitus@abrjobs.com

Nyra Gerzmehle

Account Coordinator

Office………(715) 344-7146

ngerzmehle@abrjobs.com
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